Silver Anniversary

25" Annual “Martin Luther King”
AAU Basketball Championship

5t Grade Boys

Go to www.ieaau.orqg for Results and Schedule

This event was started by Jamie Carmody 25 years ago.
The AAU tradition continues, enjoy.

Pool A
Place No Team Name Win Loss
1t 1 HD Basketball 3 0
2nd 4 Richland Gunners 2 1
3d 3 Ellensburg Hoops 1 2
4t 2 Wenatchee Firehawks 0 3
Pool C
Place No Team Name Win Loss
18t 11 Central Washington Select Red 2 0
2nd 10 Moses Lake Shockers 1 1
3RP 9 Wapato Shadowwolves 0 2
Saturday, January 16, 2016
1 12 Zzillah Force 42
2 14 West Valley Swat 28 20T
3 1 HD Basketball 58
4 10 Moses Lake Shockers 32
5 4 Richland Gunners 28
6 5 Othello Ballers 34
7 7 Tonasket Tigers 38
Sunday January 17, 2016

11 Central Washington Select Red 40
9 12 Zzillah Force 41
10 3 Ellensburg Hoops 32
11 1 HD Basketball 58
12 7 Tonasket Tigers 39
13 8 Big River, Tri Cities 31
14 13 KBC Braves 27 OT
15 14 West Valley Swat 33
19 4 Richland Gunners 48
16 13 KBC Braves 34
17 11 Central Washington Select Red 39
18 1 HD Basketball 55
20 7 Tonasket Tigers 44
21 8 Big River, Tri Cities 35

Pool B

Place No Team Name

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

7 Tonasket Tigers

8 Big River, Tri Cities
5 Othello Ballers

6 Cle Elum Fire

Pool D

Place No Team Name

1st
2nd
3rd

13 KBC Braves -6 +12 )+6
12 zillah Force +11 -12) -1

14 West Valley Swat -11+6) -5 1

11 Central Washington Select Red
13 KBC Braves

2 Wenatchee Firehawks

9 Wapato Shadowwolves

3 Ellensburg Hoops

6 Cle Elum Fire

8 Big River, Tri Cities

9 Wapato Shadowwolves
14 West Valley Swat

2 Wenatchee Firehawks

4 Richland Gunners

6 Cle Elum Fire

5 Othello Ballers

10 Moses Lake Shockers
9 Wapato Shadowwolves
2 Wenatchee Firehawks

12 Zillah Force

10 Moses Lake Shockers
3 Ellensburg Hoops

5 Othello Ballers

6 Cle Elum Fire

Win Loss

1
1
1

32
22
19
25
24
17
27

30
30
26
40
17
19
26
25
19
22
36
19
21
17


http://www.ieaau.org

Monday, “Martin Luther King Day” January 18, 2016

22 4" B 6 Cle Elum Fire 39 4t A 2 Wenatchee Firehawks 16
23 3D 14 West Valley Swat 37 3" A 3 Ellensburg Hoops 21
24 3 C 9 Wapato Shadowwolves 29 3" B 5 Othello Ballers 18
25 2" A 4 Richland Gunners 27 1%t D 13 KBC Braves 26
26 1% B 7 Tonasket Tigers 38 2" C 10 Moses Lake Shockers 27
27 1%t A 1 HD Basketball 59 2"d D 12 Zillah Force 27
28 2" B 8 Big River, Tri Cities 35 15t C 11 Central WA Select 26
29 W24 9 Wapato Shadowwolves 36 W23 14 West Valley Swat 33
30 W26 7 Tonasket Tigers 48 W25 4 Richland Gunners Semi Final 36
31 W27 1 HD Basketball Semi Final 56 W28 8 Big River, Tri Cities 19
32 L30 4Richland Gunners 44 31d/4th L31 8 Big River, Tri Cities 28
33 W31 1 HD Basketball 58 1st/2nd W30 7 Tonasket Tigers 36

Championship Team

HD Basketball

Coach: Ryan Pepper

Players: Aiden Cazares, Kaden Giles, Josiah Isquierdo, Levi Pepper, D’Angelo Salinas, Grant Chapman,
Thomas Meluskey, Xander Smith, Erik Naranjo

2"d Place Team

Tonasket Tigers

Coach: Kory Schertenleib

Players: Tyson Schertenleib, Eamon Monahan, Sawyer Crandall, Brady Wulf, Reese Vasser, Granger Sutton,
Tyler Duchow, Blake Collins, Jade Ramon

3" Place Team

Richland Gunners

Coach: Jerry Riggs

Players: Nathan Carr, Hunter Graney, Drew Johnson, Kyle Peterson, Jeter Riggs, Tanner Schuster,
Brock Streufert, Jase Voplaensky

4t Place Team

Big River

Coach: Tim Craven

Players: Andrew Rodriguez, Bryson Franzora, Cameron Castillo, Ethan Maiocco, Hunter Azure, lan Mohl, Ty Craven,
Wyatt Hansen, Zachary Lamberto

Participation Teams

Central WA Select Red

Coach: Jason Garza

Players: Ethan Fajardo, Julian Shaul, Freddie Camacho, Cooper Kleinow, Parker Nelson, Julian Garza, Emmett Fenz,
Josh Boast, Josh Rosbach, Connor Coles

Cle Elum Fire

Coach: Gary Favero

Players: Dominick Johnson, Jett Favero, Caleb Bogart, Clayton Titus, Kenneht Homuth, Remington Warne,
Cash Najar, Joel Kelly

Ellensburg Hoops

Coach: Neil Musser

Players: Kaeden Musser, Devon Sitton, Gavin Marrs, Joe Bugni, Sean Davis, Emmett Hoyt, Brayden Twates,
Ayden Pettigrew, Nate Cortese

KBC Braves

Coach: Tony Schumacher

Players: Jake Schumacher, Gage Gillispie, Kellen Berg, Brady Long, MaSen Malloy, Kaden Malloy, Cade Carter
Chase Walker, Packard Stephenson, Hunter Jablonski



Moses Lake Shockers

Coach: James Getzinger

Players: Avery Anderson, Braeden Anderson, Michael Getzinger, Maddox Gwinn, Blaine MacDonald, Carter Smith,
Kaiden Valedez, Carston Watkins

Othello Ballers

Coach: Joshua Tovar

Players: Myles McKay, TJ Murdock, Collin Simmons Ashton Pruneda, Joshua Tovar 111, Jarrett Faix,
Julian Alegria, Maddox Martinez

Wapato Shadowwolves

Coach: Stephanie Smiscon

Players: Mathew McConville, Issaiah Johnson, Quintic Jacob, John Jim, AJ Ramos, Miles Vasquez, Hazen Jacob,
Roger Valdez, Kevin Ganuelas

Wenatchee Firehawks

Coach: Josh Young

Players: Ben Kennedy, Karl Rader, Andrew Suan, Michael Torres, Gage Turner Aiden Veneros, Teyo Young,
Gavin McGinnis, Jackson Bishop

West Valley Swat

Coach: Casey Johnson

Players: Steven Johnson, Jackson May, Brady Komstadius, Johnny Sullivan, Carter Seely, Ben Pupplo, Brody Mills,
Cooper Wilson, Skyler Cassel

Zillah Force

Coach: Andy Juarez

Players: Drew Juarez, Jon Van Cleave, Aiden Garza, Luke More, Roger Valdez, Reyes Ibarra, Jonas Scabbyrobe,
Talon Hull, Luke Navarre, Grayson Mesplie



